Picoprobe  Model 7 was designed as a companion probe to Picoprobe   Models 12C and 18C for driving integrated circuit lines so the
Models 12C or 18C can be used to measure the response of adjacent nodes. The Model 7 consists of a flexible six foot, 50 ohm coaxial
cable accurately terminated to 50 ohms in order to avoid undesirable reflections. A special miniature connector receives replacement
coaxial probe tips that provide a shielded environment to within three millimeters of the fine tungsten probe point, thus minimizing
capacitive coupling to other parts of the circuit. The replaceable coaxial probe tips are offered in various point sizes and can also be bent
to any shape in order to accommodate a variety of probing geometries.
Picoprobe  Model 7A, an unterminated version, can be used for capacitance and resistance measurements or in low to medium speed
signal applications where a 50 ohm termination is not required.  A flexible coaxial cable of six feet in length is standard on the Model 7A;

Part Number
Tungsten Wire
Shaft Diameter Point Diameter
Model 12C tips slide easily in and out of the Model 12C probe body. They consist of a housing, a precision resistor/capacitor combination,
and a 22 micron tungsten probing wire that is tapered to a fine point of less than one micron. The 22 micron tungsten wire allows ample
flexing so the probe point and the circuit tend to remain in contact even in the presence of probe table vibrations. In addition, flexing
reduces the damage to the circuit and to the probe point. In most cases if a probe wire becomes bent accidentally, it can be mechanically
straightened with no adverse effects on performance. Probe points that have become soiled or dulled can be cleaned and resharpened by
shipping the tips back to GGB Industries, Inc.
In addition to the 22 micron tungsten wire with a one micron point, Model 12C tips are available with 10, 35, 60 and 125 micron wires
which are sharpened as indicated in the accompanying table.
When ordering a Model 12C Picoprobe,  simply state the make and model number of your probe station and micropositioner.  A
Picoprobe   with the proper shape will be supplied. For custom stations, please contact our business office for special instructions.
®
®
 12C-1-10            10 micron   < 0.2 micron
               12C-1-22            22 micron   < 1.0 micron
               12C-1-35            35 micron   < 2.0 micron
               12C-1-60            60 micron   < 3.0 micron
               12C-1-125           125 micron                                < 5.0 micron
               12C-2-10            10 micron   < 0.2 micron
               12C-2-22            22 micron   < 1.0 micron
               12C-2-35            35 micron   < 2.0 micron
               12C-2-60            60 micron   < 3.0 micron
               12C-2-125           125 micron                                < 5.0 micron
               12C-4-10            10 micron   < 0.2 micron
               12C-4-22            22 micron   < 1.0 micron
               12C-4-35            35 micron   < 2.0 micron
               12C-4-60            60 micron   < 3.0 micron
               12C-4-125           125 micron                                < 5.0 micron
Probe Tip
Housing Shape
GGB INDUSTRIES, INC.     �     P.O. BOX 10958     �     NAPLES, FL 34101
Telephone  (239) 643-4400    �    Fax   (239) 643-4403    �    E-mail  email@ggb.com    �    www.picoprobe.com

<1.0 micron
<3.0 micron
In most cases if a probe tip becomes bent accidentally, it can be mechanically straightened with no adverse effects on
performance. Probe points that have become soiled or dulled can be cleaned and resharpened by shipping the tips back
to GGB Industries, Inc.
(Can be bent to any shape desired)
®
®
04/02
GGB INDUSTRIES, INC.     •     P.O. BOX 10958     •     NAPLES, FL 34101
Telephone  (239) 643-4400    •    Fax   (239) 643-4403    •    E-mail  email@ggb.com    •    www.picoprobe.com
GGB INDUSTRIES, INC.     •     P.O. BOX 10958     •     NAPLES, FL 34101GGB INDUSTRIES, INC.     •     P.O. BOX 10958     •     NAPLES, FL 34101GGB INDUSTRIES, INC.     •     P.O. BOX 10958     •     NAPLES, FL 34101GGB INDUSTRIES, INC.     •     P.O. BOX 10958     •     NAPLES, FL 34101GGB INDUSTRIES, INC.     •     P.O. BOX 10958     •     NAPLES, FL 34101
Telephone  (239) 643-4400   Telephone  (239) 643-4400   Telephone  (239) 643-4400   Telephone  (239) 643-4400   Telephone  (239) 643-4400     •    •    •    •    •     Fax   (239) 643-4403       Fax   (239) 643-4403       Fax   (239) 643-4403       Fax   (239) 643-4403       Fax   (239) 643-4403     •  •  •  •  •     E-mail  email@ggb.com        E-mail  email@ggb.com        E-mail  email@ggb.com        E-mail  email@ggb.com        E-mail  email@ggb.com     •  •  •  •  •     www.picoprobe.com    www.picoprobe.com    www.picoprobe.com    www.picoprobe.com    www.picoprobe.com
             Tungsten Probing Wire               Probe Tip
  Part  #                    Shaft Diameter  Point Radius           Housing Shape
               34A-4-10            10 micron   < 0.1 micron
               34A-4-22            22 micron   < 1.0 micron
               34A-4-35            35 micron   < 2.0 micron
               34A-4-60            60 micron   < 3.0 micron
               34A-4-125           125 micron                                < 5.0 micron
Specifications:Specifications:Specifications:Specifications:Specifications:
Input Capacitance.........................................................................0.1pf
Input Resistance..........................................................................10.0 MΩ
Rise / Fall Time.....................................................................120 ps (5 V pulse)